
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

No./NITRR/EE/E.O./Rate Contract/ETender/2024/0225                                                   Raipur, Dated: 10/10/2024 

Page 1 of 11 
 

GE Road, Raipur PIN: 492010, Chhattisgarh | Web: www.nitrr.ac.in, Phone: 0771 -2254200 
 

 

 

TENDER NOTICE FOR RATE CONTRACT 

 

E-Tenders are invited in two bids (Technical & Price Bid) from the Trading agencies/ distributors/ dealers/ 

Registered civil contractor in CPWD/ State PWD for Supply of Civil Items for Six monthly rate contract basis. 

 

The Etender document may be downloaded from website  https://eprocure.gov.in/cppp and from website 

www.nitrr.ac.in & www.tenderwizard.in/NITR and submitted through online mode only. 

 

ETender must be submitted through www.tenderwizard.in/NITR upto 02/11/2024 upto 18:00 Hrs. and the etender 

will be opened in the office of Executive Engineer, Estate Department on 04/11/2024 at 16:00 Hrs. 

 

Being a Two-Part Tender (techno-commercial and price bid), fax quotations will not be accepted. Please ensure your 

offers are received on or before tender due date and time. Bidder/ Tenderer are requested to download the tender 

documents from our website (www.nitrr.ac.in) & e-tendering portal i.e.www.tenderwizard.in/NITR and submit 

tender fee of amount 1180/- (inclusive of GST) through online mode in our e-tendering porta i.e. 

www.tenderwizard.in/NITR. 

 

 

 

 

 

 -sd- 

Executive Engineer 

Estate Department, NIT Raipur 

Copy to: - 

1. Dean (P&D), NIT Raipur for information please. 

2. P.S. To Director, NIT Raipur for information please. 

3. DR (F&A), NIT Raipur for information please. 

4. Prof.-in-charge (Civil), Estate Department for information please. 

5. Web Master/Web Updates, NITRR, for uploading Tender. 

6. Asst. Engineer (Civil), Estate Department, NIT Raipur for n.a. 

7. Junior Engineer (Civil), Estate Department, NIT Raipur for n.a. 

 

-sd- 

Executive Engineer 

Estate Department, NIT Raipur 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.nitrr.ac.in/
https://eprocure.gov.in/cppp%20and%20from%20website
https://eprocure.gov.in/cpppand%20from%20website%20www.%20nitrr.ac.in
http://www.tenderwizard.in/NITR
http://www.tenderwizard.in/NITR
http://www.nitrr.ac.in/
http://www.tenderwizard.in/NITR
http://www.tenderwizard.in/NITR.


 

 

 

 
 

 

 

No./NITRR/EE/E.O./Rate Contract/ETender/2024/0225                                                   Raipur, Dated: 10/10/2024 

Page 2 of 11 
 

GE Road, Raipur PIN: 492010, Chhattisgarh | Web: www.nitrr.ac.in, Phone: 0771 -2254200 
 

 

 

1. E tenders are invited for Six Monthly Rate contract for supply of Civil items. 

2. Particulars: 

EMD Amount Rs.: 20,000/- 

 Tender form cost: 1,180/- 

 Period of Contract: Six Months 

 

2.1 Submission of Tender: 

 

(I) To participate in the E-tender, it is mandatory for the bidders to have user ID &password, which has 

to be obtained by submitting an annual registration charges of Rs. 2,000/- + GST @ 18% to ITI, 

through e-payment. Also it is mandatory for all bidders to have class 3 digital signature certificates 

from any of the CCA (Controller of Certifying Authority, India) or if any support required on DSC, 

Please contact back to us. (Helpdesk No. 011-49424365, 8305920951) 

 

(II) The bid along with necessary documents should be uploaded only on the www.tenderwizard.in/NITR 

portal as per guidelines mentioned in the portal. Tender has tobe submitted only online at 

https://www.tenderwizard.in/NITR. All documents in support of eligibility criteria etc. are also to be 

scanned and uploaded along with the tender documents. Tender sent by any other mode will not be 

accepted. 

 

 

3. ELIGIBILITY: 
 

3.1 The bidder should have relevant experience in supply of Civil items in any Govt./SemiGovt./ 

PSUunits/Autonomous Bodies with minimum Three orders of minimum supply value of Rs.1.50 Lacs in a 

single order/Two order  of  minimum value  of  2 .00  Lacs  or one order of minimum value of Rs. 

4.00 Lacs during last seven years. 

3.2 The tenderer firm/ agency/ company should have valid registrations such as PAN, GST Registration 

certificate. 

 

4. BID SUBMISSION (TECHNICAL BID) 
 

4.1 The Technical Bid should contain the following documents. 

 

4.2 Self-attested copy of PAN No. Card under Income tax Act. 

 

4.3 Self-attested copy of GST Registration certificate. 

 

4.4 Copy of Supply Order issued by the departments as mentioned in 3.1 

 

4.5 Completion Certificate from the departments to whom items supplied by the supplier against the supply 

order issued. 

http://www.nitrr.ac.in/
http://www.tenderwizard.in/NITR
https://www.tenderwizard.in/NITR


 

 

 

 
 

 

 

No./NITRR/EE/E.O./Rate Contract/ETender/2024/0225                                                   Raipur, Dated: 10/10/2024 

Page 3 of 11 
 

GE Road, Raipur PIN: 492010, Chhattisgarh | Web: www.nitrr.ac.in, Phone: 0771 -2254200 
 

 

 

 

4.6 Coy of Registration certificate for Registered Civil contractor of CPWD/ State PWD. 

 

4.7 Copy of Proof of GST return filed by the supplier upto 31/03/2024. 

 

4.8 EMD of Rs. 20,000/-The Bidder/ Tenderer shall furnish, as part of its bid, a bid security (BS). The 

EMD/ Bid security should be submitted online only through e-tendering portal 

i.e.www.tenderwizard.com/NITR. The EMD amount will be Rs. 20,000/- (Rupees Twenty Thousand 

Only). 

 

 The Earnest money will be refunded in case the tenders are not accepted. In case of successful 

tenders the Earnest money will be refunded after recovering initial security deposit and completion of 

contract documents by the Tenders. The amount of Earnest money will be forfeited by N.I.T. Raipur in case 

the successful contractor does not pay the amount of initial security Deposit within the specified time limit. 

 

 

 

5. Term and Conditions: 

 
5.1 The prices quoted should be inclusive of all taxes, transportation etc. no extra payment shall be given during 

contract period. Contractor / Bidder should quote the rate for each item in the price bid. Bidder has to quote 

make offered by them in price schedule. The make offered by the L1 bidder shall be fixed for supply during 

contract period. Bidder shall be liable to supply the ordered item within the delivery period as mentioned in 

supply order. In the case when the offered make for which the contract executed is not available due to any 

reason, the bidder shall supply the other make (mentioned in tender T&C) at the same rate, of the offered 

make by him. 

 

 The quantities mentioned in the price schedule shall not be deemed as one time order quantity/ 

minimum order quantity. It may vary on upper or lower side as per the requirement, from the mentioned 

quantity, during the contract period however bidder shall be paid on the basis of quoted rate by him in the 

financial bid. The contract period shall be executed for the period of Six months from the date of issue of 

award letter and further extension the contract for further Six months may be accorded to the successful 

bidder on submission of request by the supplier/ or successful bidder for this purpose performance 

parameters shall be evaluated by the concerning department. 

 

5.2 During the contract period the rates shall not allowed to revise. 

 

5.3 The Competent authority NIT Raipur reserves the right to terminate the contract without assigning any 

reason by giving a notice of 15 days to the tenderer at any point of time during the period of contract. 

 

5.4 The tender inviting authority shall reserve the right to award the contract partly or completely to a single or 

to different bidders or to operate more than one rate contract in parallel with the other bidders. 

5.5 The Competent authority NIT Raipur shall have right to cancel the contract at any time during the period of 

the contract without assigning any reason. 

 

http://www.nitrr.ac.in/
http://www.tenderwizard.com/NITR


 

 

 

 
 

 

 

No./NITRR/EE/E.O./Rate Contract/ETender/2024/0225                                                   Raipur, Dated: 10/10/2024 

Page 4 of 11 
 

GE Road, Raipur PIN: 492010, Chhattisgarh | Web: www.nitrr.ac.in, Phone: 0771 -2254200 
 

 

5.6 The bidder has to deposit performance security @ 5% of the bid value/ contract value in the form of DD, 

FDR in favor of Director NIT Raipur after getting of award letter to supply of items on rate contract basis. 

(Award letter shall be issued on the basis of minimum order quantity and shall not be deemed as supply 

order, by the supplier.) 

 

5.7 During the contract period separate supply orders shall be issued as and when required by the institute, The 

payment shall be made on submission of the bills against each supply order after the satisfactorily 

completion supply work by the supplier. 

 

5.8 Bid validity period shall be 90 Days. 

 

5.9 The competent authority NIT Raipur shall have full right to terminate rate contract at any point of time 

during rate contract period without assigning any reason. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Executive Engineer 

Estate Department, NIT Raipur 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.nitrr.ac.in/


 

 

 

 
 

 

 

No./NITRR/EE/E.O./Rate Contract/ETender/2024/0225                                                   Raipur, Dated: 10/10/2024 

Page 5 of 11 
 

GE Road, Raipur PIN: 492010, Chhattisgarh | Web: www.nitrr.ac.in, Phone: 0771 -2254200 
 

 

 

 

Acceptance of terms & conditions of tender (Must be on Letter Head) 

        Date:……………. 

To, 

The Executive Engineer 

Estate Department 

National Institute of Technology, 

Raipur-492010(Chhattisgarh) 

 

Subject: Acceptance of Terms & conditions of Tender. 

Tender ref. No.: NITRR/EE/E.O./Rate Contract /ETender/2024/…………..…Raipur, Dated: …………… 

 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

 

1. I/We have downloaded/obtained the tender document(s) for the above-mentioned Tender enquiry no. from the 

website www.tenderwizard.in/NITR or www.nitrr.ac.in . 
 

2. I/We hereby certify that I/we have read entire terms & conditions of the tender documents from Page 1 to 11 

(including all documents like annexure, schedules etc.) which form part of the tender document and I/we shall 

be abide by the terms & conditions/clauses contained therein.  
 

3. The corrigendum(s) issued from time to time by NIT Raipur to have also been taken into consideration, while 

submitting this acceptance letter. 
 

4. I/We hereby unconditionally accept the tender conditions of above-mentioned tender 

document(s)/corrigendum(s) in totality/entirely. 
 

5. In case any provisions of this tender are found violated, NIT Raipur shall be at liberty to reject this tender/bid 

including the forfeiture of the full said earnest money deposit absolutely and we shall not have any claim/right 

against NIT Raipur in satisfaction of this condition. 
 

6. I/We confirm that we or our proprietor/Director/Partner have not been blacklisted or debarred or declared 

ineligible for corrupt/fraudulent practices either indefinitely or for a particular period of time by any 

Government or other agency. I/we further declare that no criminal case is registered on pending against the 

firm/company or its owner/partners/directors anywhere in India. Also there are no contractual restrictions or 

legal disqualifications or other obligations which prohibit the applicant from entering into tender process. 

 

  

 

(Seal & Signature of the bidder) 

 

http://www.nitrr.ac.in/
http://www.tenderwizard.in/NITR
http://www.nitrr.ac.in/


 

 

 

 
 

 

 

No./NITRR/EE/E.O./Rate Contract/ETender/2024/0225                                                   Raipur, Dated: 10/10/2024 

Page 6 of 11 
 

GE Road, Raipur PIN: 492010, Chhattisgarh | Web: www.nitrr.ac.in, Phone: 0771 -2254200 
 

 

PRICE SCHEDULE 
 

Sl Details of items with specification and 

make 

Unit Qty. Offered 

Make 

Unit Rate  

(in Rs.) 

Amount 

(in Rs.) 

1 
2'' Tank Nipple CPVC 
(Finolex/astral/supreme/Waterflo) 

Each 500       

2 
2'' Union 
CPVC(Finolex/astral/supreme/Ashirwad) 

Each 
500       

3 
2'' Socket CPVC 
(Finolex/astral/supreme/ Ashirwad) 

Each 
500       

4 
2'' MTA CPVC 
 (Finolex/astral/supreme/ Ashirwad) 

Each 
500       

5 
2'' MTA Brass CPVC 
(Finolex/astral/supreme/ Ashirwad) Each 500       

6 
2'' FTA CPVC 
 (Finolex/astral/supreme/ Ashirwad) 

Each 
500       

7 
2'' FTA Brass CPVC 
(Finolex/astral/supreme/ Ashirwad) Each 500       

8 
2'' x1 1/2 Reducer CPVC 

(Finolex/astral/supreme/ Ashirwad) 
Each 

500       

9 
2'' Elbow CPVC  
(Finolex/astral/supreme/ Ashirwad) 

Each 
500       

10 
2'' Pipe CPVC  
(Finolex/astral/supreme/ Ashirwad) 

Feet/Meter 
500       

11 
2'' Coupler CPVC 
(Finolex/astral/supreme/ Ashirwad) 

Each 500       

12 
1'' Pipe CPVC  
(Finolex/astral/supreme/ Ashirwad) 

Feet/Meter 
2000       

13 
1.1/2'' Pipe CPVC 
(Finolex/astral/supreme/ Ashirwad) Feet/Meter 2000       

14 
2'' Ball Valve CPVC 
(Finolex/astral/supreme/ Ashirwad) 

Each 50       

15 
1'' Ball Valve CPVC 
(Finolex/astral/supreme/ Ashirwad) 

Each 200       

16 
1/2'' Ball Valve CPVC 
(Finolex/astral/supreme/ Ashirwad) 

Each 200       

17 
3'/4'' Ball Valve CPVC 
(Finolex/astral/supreme/ Ashirwad) 

Each 200       

18 
2'' TEE CPVC  
(Finolex/astral/supreme/ Ashirwad) 

Each 
500       

19 
2'' x 1 Reducer CPVC 
(Finolex/astral/supreme/ Ashirwad) 

Each 500       

http://www.nitrr.ac.in/


 

 

 

 
 

 

 

No./NITRR/EE/E.O./Rate Contract/ETender/2024/0225                                                   Raipur, Dated: 10/10/2024 

Page 7 of 11 
 

GE Road, Raipur PIN: 492010, Chhattisgarh | Web: www.nitrr.ac.in, Phone: 0771 -2254200 
 

 

20 
2'' End Cap CPVC 
(Finolex/astral/supreme/ Ashirwad) 

Each 
100       

21 
CPVC Solvent 500Ml Each 

50       

22 
1.1/2 '' Elbow CPVC 
(Finolex/astral/supreme/ Ashirwad) 

Each 
500       

23 
1.1/2'' Socket CPVC 
(Finolex/astral/supreme/ Ashirwad) 

Each 200       

24 
1.1/2'' Tee CPVC 
(Finolex/astral/supreme/ Ashirwad) Each 500       

25 
1 1/2'' Coupler CPVC 
(Finolex/astral/supreme/ Ashirwad) 

Each 100       

26 
1 1/2'' Union CPVC 
(Finolex/astral/supreme/ Ashirwad) Each 100       

27 
1 1/2'' End Cap CPVC 
(Finolex/astral/supreme/ Ashirwad) 

Each 100       

28 
1'' Elbow CPVC  
(Finolex/astral/supreme/ Ashirwad) 

Each 
500       

29 
1'' Socket CPVC  
(Finolex/astral/supreme/ Ashirwad) 

Each 
500       

30 
1'' MTA Brass CPVC 
(Finolex/astral/supreme/ Ashirwad) Each 500       

31 
1'' MTA CPVC  
(Finolex/astral/supreme/ Ashirwad) 

Each 
500       

32 
1'' MTA Plug CPVC 
(Finolex/astral/supreme/ Ashirwad) Each 500       

33 
1'' FTA CPVC  
(Finolex/astral/supreme/ Ashirwad) 

Each 
500       

34 
1'' FTA Brass  
(Finolex/astral/supreme/ Ashirwad) 

Each 
500       

35 
1'' FTA Plug CPVC 
(Finolex/astral/supreme/ Ashirwad) Each 500       

36 
1'' Coupler CPVC 
(Finolex/astral/supreme/ Ashirwad) 

Each 500       

37 
1'' TEE CPVC 
 (Finolex/astral/supreme/ Ashirwad) 

Each 
500       

38 
1'' Union CPVC  
(Finolex/astral/supreme/ Ashirwad) 

Each 
500       

http://www.nitrr.ac.in/


 

 

 

 
 

 

 

No./NITRR/EE/E.O./Rate Contract/ETender/2024/0225                                                   Raipur, Dated: 10/10/2024 

Page 8 of 11 
 

GE Road, Raipur PIN: 492010, Chhattisgarh | Web: www.nitrr.ac.in, Phone: 0771 -2254200 
 

 

39 
1'' END Cap CPVC 
(Finolex/astral/supreme/ Ashirwad) Each 100       

40 Hacksaw blade ISI Mark Each 100       

41 
Waste pipe Heavy Duty ISI Mark Each 

1000       

42 
CP 2'' ISI Mark Plumber Each 

100       

43 
CP 3'' ISI Mark Plumber Each 

100       

44 
CP 2.1/2'' ISI Mark Plumber Each 

100       

45 
CP 1.1/2'' ISI Mark Plumber Each 

100       

46 
CP 1'' ISI Mark Plumber Each 

100       

47 
CP 1/2'' ISI Mark Plumber Each 

100       

48 
Connection Pipe 2'' Each 

500       

49 
Bath Shower SS ISI  Mark  
(Make  -  Hindware, Essco, jaguar, plumber) 

Each 500       

50 
Towel Rod (300-400 mm) SS ISI Mark 

(Make  -  Essco, jaguar, Plumber) 

Each 
500       

51 
Towel Rod (500-600 mm) SS ISI Mark 

(Make  -  Essco, jaguar, Plumber) 

Each 
500       

52 
White Cement (JK/Birla) KG 

10       

53 
1'' Wall brass ISI Mark Each 

100       

54 
1'' Nojal ISI Mark Each 

100       

55 
1x 1.1/2 '' GI Elbow ISI mark Each 

100       

56 
1.1/2'' x9'' GI Nipple ISI mark Each 

500       

57 
1'' x 12'' GI Nipple ISI mark Each 500       

58 
2''x12'' GI Nippal ISI mark Each 100       

59 
1 1/2'' x12'' GI Nippal ISI mark Each 100       

60 
3x2'' Tee GI ISI mark Each 200       

61 
2'' GI Tee ISI mark Each 100       

62 GI Valve 1 1/2'' ISI mark Each 100       

63 GI 3''x12'' ISI mark Each 100       

64 GI Tee 1 1/2'' ISI mark Each 200       

65 
Dhaga Pkt 10       

66 
3'' Valve (80mm) with flench nut bolt 
washer set ISI Mark 

Set 
50 

      

http://www.nitrr.ac.in/


 

 

 

 
 

 

 

No./NITRR/EE/E.O./Rate Contract/ETender/2024/0225                                                   Raipur, Dated: 10/10/2024 

Page 9 of 11 
 

GE Road, Raipur PIN: 492010, Chhattisgarh | Web: www.nitrr.ac.in, Phone: 0771 -2254200 
 

 

67 
Cement (JK, Birla, Bangar, ACC, 
Ultratech) 

kg 15000       

68 
Pilar Cock (Make Hindware, parriware, 
jaguar, Essco) 

Each 500       

69 
Western Toilet Seat (hindware, cera, 
Essco) 

Each 100       

70 
Indian Toilet Seat (hindware, cera, Essco) Each 100       

71 
Bib Cock Faucet 2 in 1  
(Make :      Hindware, Essco, jaguar) 

Each 
200 

      

72 Sink Tap (Make Hindware,pylon,jaguar) Each 200       

73 
Bib Cock Faucet 1 in 1  
(Make -  Hindware, Essco, jaguar) 

Each 
200 

      

74 

Health Faucet With 1 Meter Flexible Tube 

& Wall Hook (Make - Hindware, Essco, 

jaguar) 

Set 
500 

      

75 Wall Putti (JK/Birla ) kg 400       

76 
wall mixer (plumber/Jaguar/hidware/cera) Each 100       

77 
Spindle (Hindware, Jaguar, Essco) Each 

1000       

78 
SS Sink coupling (best quality SS) 4" Each 

100       

79 
SS Sink coupling (best quality SS)5" Each 

100       

80 
SS Sink coupling (best quality SS)3" Each 

100       

81 
SS Sink coupling (best quality SS)2" Each 

100       

82 
Sink waste pipe 50mm(Prayag/polytuf) Each 

1000       

83 
Stainless Steel 25 in. 4-Hole Single Bowl 
Kitchen Sink 

     Each 
100       

84 
Urinal waste pipe ( 50 x 800) mm 
(Prayag/Polytuf) 

Each 
1000       

85 
Mirror 600x450 ( golden fish/AIS/ Modi) Each 

200       

86 
Hand wash basin ( parryware/Hindware 

/cera) (24" x 18") 
Each 100       

87 
Over Head Shower 4″ – Chrome Plated 

(Prayag/hindware/cera/plumber/Essco) 
Each 500       

88 
PVC low level cistern (Prayag/ hindware/ 

cera/ plumber) Slimline (10 lit Capacity) 
 

Each 
200       

89 
Cistern syphon (Parryware) 

(Prayag/Essco/ hindware/cera/plumber) 
Each 200       

90 
Cistern syphon washer (Parryware) 
Slimline  (Prayag/hindware/ Essco/ cera/ 
plumber) 

Each 200       

91 
Cistern ballvalve (Parryware) Slimline 
(Prayag/hindware/cera/plumber/ Essco) Each 200       

http://www.nitrr.ac.in/
https://www.homedepot.com/p/Elkay-Drop-In-Stainless-Steel-25-in-4-Hole-Single-Bowl-Kitchen-Sink-HDSB252294/206889269
https://www.homedepot.com/p/Elkay-Drop-In-Stainless-Steel-25-in-4-Hole-Single-Bowl-Kitchen-Sink-HDSB252294/206889269


 

 

 

 
 

 

 

No./NITRR/EE/E.O./Rate Contract/ETender/2024/0225                                                   Raipur, Dated: 10/10/2024 

Page 10 of 11 
 

GE Road, Raipur PIN: 492010, Chhattisgarh | Web: www.nitrr.ac.in, Phone: 0771 -2254200 
 

 

92 
Cistern handle (Parryware) Slimline 

(Prayag/Essco/hindware/cera/plumber) 
Each 200       

93 

Cistern flush bend short(Parryware) 

Slimline (Prayag/Essco/hindware/ 

cera/plumber) 

Each 
200       

94 

Cistern flush bend long(Parryware) 

Slimline (Prayag/Essco/hindware/cera/ 

plumber/Polytuf) 

Each 
200       

95 

Commode cover(Prayag/Polytuf/ 

Parryware) (solid) (Prayag/Essco/ 

hindware/ cera/ plumber/Polytuf) 

Each 
500       

96 
Glass self(plumber/Kajaria) Each 

100 
   

97 
M-seal (Mseal/Pidilite) Each 

500 
   

98 
Teflon tape (Mseal/Pidilite) Each 

500 
   

99 
Solvent cement(feribond/Aldrine) Each 

50 
   

100 
Push cock pvc (Prayag/Essco) Each 

100 
   

101 
Stainless Steel Toilet/bathroom Jali 
(Grating) ISI Mark 

Each 100 
   

102 
Door Hinges ISI Mark Each 

500 
   

103 
Tower bolt ISI Mark Each 

500 
   

104 
Curtain rod SS 25mm SS ISI mark Meter/Feet 

50 
   

105 
Center Support ISI Mark SS Each 

100 
   

106 
Curtain Bracket ISI Mark SS Each 

100 
   

107 
Float Valve 1'' ISI Mark Each 

200 
   

108 
Float Valve 1.5'' ISI Mark Each 

200 
   

109 
Float Valve 2'' ISI Mark Each 

100 
   

110 
Float Valve 3'' ISI Mark Each 

100 
   

111 
Mosquito Net SS ISI Mark Sq. Feet 

500 
   

112 
Door Stopper SS ISI Mark Each 

500 
   

113 
Door Closer Heavy Duty SS ISI Mark  
( make Godrej, hindware ) 

Each 
500 

   

114 
Fastner 4'' ISI Mark Each 

1000 
   

115 
Fastner 5'' ISI Mark Each 

1000 
   

http://www.nitrr.ac.in/


 

 

 

 
 

 

 

No./NITRR/EE/E.O./Rate Contract/ETender/2024/0225                                                   Raipur, Dated: 10/10/2024 

Page 11 of 11 
 

GE Road, Raipur PIN: 492010, Chhattisgarh | Web: www.nitrr.ac.in, Phone: 0771 -2254200 
 

 

116 
Fastner 3'' ISI Mark Each 

1000 
   

117 
Cutter blade 4'' ISI Mark Iron Cutting Each 

500 
   

118 
Cutter blade 5'' ISI Mark Wooden Cutting Each 

500 
   

119 
Cutter blade 4'' ISI Mark Stone/granite 
Cutting 

Each 
500 

   

120 
Drill Bit 6'',8'',10'' Each 

500 
   

121 
Self-Tapping Screw ISI Mark Black Each 

1000 
   

122 
Oil Paint as per NITRR Sample Litr 

100 
   

123 
Distamper as per NITRR Sample Litr 

100 
   

124 
Alu. Door Lock as per NITRR Sample Each 

500 
   

125 
Wooden Door Lock as per NITRR Sample Each 

100 
   

126 
Alu. Door Handel as per NITRR Sample Each 

500 
   

127 
Aradite for Tiles Joining (Set), Hard 
jointer 

KG/Set 
100 

   

128 
Basin Fastner 4'' with stand Set 

500 
   

129 
Plywood 18mm 8*4 Heavy duty Water 
Proof 

Each 
50 

   

130 
Plywood 12mm 8*4 Heavy duty Water 
Proof 

Each 
20 

   

131 
Plywood 24/25mm 8*4 Heavy duty Water 
Proof 

Each 
20 

   

132 
Sunmica 1mm thickness as per Sample Each 

20 
   

133 
Adhesive (Fevicol ) KG 

20 
   

134 Taparia Universal Tool Kit 1001 Each 5 
   

TOTAL AMOUNT (sl. no. 1 to 134) (including GST)    

 

I/We hereby agree to do the above work as per our quoted rate for individual items. L1 will be decided by the rate of 

individual items. 

 

Signature of Bidder 

Date: ……………………. 

Place: ……………………. 

http://www.nitrr.ac.in/

	(I) To participate in the E-tender, it is mandatory for the bidders to have user ID &password, which has to be obtained by submitting an annual registration charges of Rs. 2,000/- + GST @ 18% to ITI, through e-payment. Also it is mandatory for all bid...
	(II) The bid along with necessary documents should be uploaded only on the www.tenderwizard.in/NITR portal as per guidelines mentioned in the portal. Tender has tobe submitted only online at https://www.tenderwizard.in/NITR. All documents in support o...
	3. ELIGIBILITY:
	4. BID SUBMISSION (TECHNICAL BID)


